which are callable at any time on or after July 24, 2012, have been called for redemption on 
June 20, 2018 as set forth in the Direction for Call (as defined below): 

Economic Development Fund Bonds, Series 2007, date of original issue—
July 24, 2007, in the principal amount of Fifteen Million Six Hundred Forty 
Thousand Dollars ($15,640,000), numbered as shown on the books of the Paying 
Agent becoming due and bearing interest as follows: 

Principal 
Amount 

Maturing 
October 15 

Of Year 

Interest 

Rate 

CUSIP No. 

$  2,000,000 2020* 6.83% 505321 AG4 
13,640,000 2029* 7.73 505321 AH2